505297922 01/27/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5344699

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LAUNCHPAD MEDICAL, LLC	12/21/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LAUNCHPAD MEDICAL, INC.
Street Address:	C/O M2D2
Internal Address:	WANNALANCIT BUSINESS CENTER
City:	LOWELL
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01854

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15577067
Application Number:	15771831
Application Number:	15778520
Application Number:	16069826

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)395-7070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 395-7063

Email: ALPatents@LALaw.com

Correspondent Name: LANDO & ANASTASI, LLP

Address Line 1: RIVERFRONT OFFICE PARK

Address Line 2: ONE MAIN STREET, SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	L2075-9000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGELYN LARKIN
SIGNATURE:	/Angelyn Larkin/
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2019
	•

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 048148 FRAME: 0041

505297922

source=04#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 048148 FRAME: 0042

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:13 PM 12/21/2018
FILED 03:13 PM 12/21/2018
SR 20188322142 - File Number 5940372

STATE OF DELAWARE SR 2018 CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

This Certificate of Conversion is being executed for the purpose of converting LaunchPad Medical, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, into LaunchPad Medical, Inc., a Delaware corporation, pursuant to Section 265 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Conversion, does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The jurisdiction where the limited liability company was first formed is the Commonwealth of Massachusetts.
- 2. The jurisdiction of the limited liability company immediately prior to filing is the State of Delaware.
 - 3. The date the limited liability company was first formed is July 28, 2014.
- 4. The name of the limited liability company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is LaunchPad Medical, LLC.
- 5. The name of the corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is LaunchPad Medical, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting limited liability company, has executed this Certificate of Conversion on the date set forth below.

Dated: December 21, 2018

LAUNCHPAD MEDICAL, LLC

Brian Hess

President and Chief Executive Officer

DM3\5498660.1

PATENT REEL: 048148 FRAME: 0043

RECORDED: 01/27/2019